

**New CS No. 498/19**

**Surender Grover vs. Brejesh Sachdeva.**

23.05.2019

**Fresh suit received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.**

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Plaintiff heard.

Summons for settlement of issues be issued to the defendant through ordinary process and registered AD post on filing of PF and RC.

Put up on 16.08.2019.

**(BIMLA KUMARI)  
ADJ-3 (CENTRAL)  
TIS HAZARI COURTS  
DELHI/23.05.2019**