

CS No. 498/2019
Surinder Grover Vs. Brijesh Sachdeva

16.03.2020

Present: Plaintiff in person with Id. counsel Shri Rajiv Kumar Jha
and filed *vakalatnama*
None for defendant

Matter is fixed for admission/denial of documents and framing of issues. However, it is submitted by Id. counsel for the plaintiff that he has not received the copy of written statement.

Heard and perused the file.

Defendant was served in the month of November, 2019 however he has not filed written statement till date. In view of the same, right of the defendant to file written statement is closed and he is proceed ex-parte.

Put up for ex-parte P.E. on **02.05.2020**.

(GEETANJALI)
ADJ-3 (CENTRAL)
TIS HAZARI COURTS
DELHI/16.03.2020