

CS DJ No. 498/19

SURINDER GROVER VS. BRIJESH SACHDEVA

22.02.2022

In view of circular bearing no. 4648-4858/DJ/(HQ)/Covid lockdown/Physical Courts Roaster dated 11.02.2022 issued by Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge(HQ), the hearing of the present matter is taken up through virtual mode.

Present: Plaintiff in person (*through VC*)
None for the defendant.

Matter is at the stage of plaintiff's evidence.

Since this is a virtual hearing, put up for plaintiff's evidence for the next date of hearing i.e. on **28.04.2022**.

(TWINKLE WADHWA)

ADJ-03(CENTRAL)

THC/DELHI /22.02.2022

RR